RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the County of Los Angeles Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC), did canvass the returns of the Special Runoff Election held in the City of Los Angeles on June 27, 2023, and certified them to the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the City Council that the canvass of votes is true and correct.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Los Angeles City Council hereby finds, determines, and declares that the total number of ballots tabulated by the RR/CC for the Special Runoff Election for the City of Los Angeles was 15,375; and that the following person received a majority of votes cast for the Council District 6 for the term ending December 8, 2024, and is hereby declared to be elected at the Special Runoff Election:

For Member of the Council, Sixth District

IMELDA PADILLA

The City Clerk is hereby directed to issue a Certificate of Election to the above named person for their office.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Los Angeles City Council at its meeting of _______, 2023.

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT - CITY CLERK

By _____

Council File No. 23-1300